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D書VIS!ON MEMORANDUM
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TO　　　　　: A§Sistant Schools Division Superintende請

SDO Chiefs & Stさ鮪s

軸ucation Program Supervisors

Pu輔c Schoo!s Dist「ict Supervisors

SchooI Heads

Schoo! iCT Coordinators

Tea ch e「s

NonTeaching Pe営sonneI

A!l other conce

書RoM　　中

ned

ision Superintendent

SuBJEC丁　　　　: UTIしIZAT10N OF SCHOOしDEP各D EMAIしAND O陣IC置36与ACCOuNTS

DATE　　　　: Maγ 26, 2020

The Central O怖ce thru the Information and Communication TechnoIogy Unit(lCTU) p「ovided our

SChooI with DepEd Email and O椰ce 365 Accounts.

!n connection to this,訓SchooI Heads are hereby advised to use their schooI accounts in the

Submission of their schooi o輔ne reports to different SDO Sectien/Unit O怖ces. Likewise, the SDO wilI

霊嵩票謹言:蒜書鵠岩盤豊苛勘繰置Ou鴫
Format of ;chOOI Account:

/ Deped Ema軸Account

しOg in Site: WWW.貿OO割e.com

Usemame: School旧.deped@gov.ph (for exampIe, 113235@deDed.gov.Dh )

Defa亜Pa簿word: Schoo=D-2020 ( for example, 113235-2020)

OIote: Please change your Passwo「d a債er activa軸g the account)

/　O綿ce 365 Account

Log in Site: WWW.O珊ce.com

Usemame: Schoo=D.deDed@fIOV.Ph (for exampIe, 113235@deped〇度OV.Ph )

Temp Password: (pIs refer to your lCT Coordinators)

For queries, yOu may COntact CP #09291383262 or emaiI at ictunit{td@deped.宝ov,Dh.

Immediate dissemination of軸s information i§ earneStly desired.

恕豊富嘩融陥
図鋤くanduanes㊥de融慮OV,軸

のwww,deかed調V観る¶ dua細さもCQm

のりせ咋d鴫岬- Reg弓oo V 「 C靴a向duah鏡



を博.ト〆細両用ヂ・華的

DepEd Email Account of SDO Sections/Units

O節ce/Section/UnitDepEdEmaiIAcc○unt �USERNAME 

0陣ICEOFTHESDS-PROPとR �Catanduさnes@deped.gov.ph 

OSdsoffice.ctd@deped.gov.ph 

OFFICEOFTHEASDS �asdsoffice.ctd@deped.gov,Ph 

IC丁 �totunit,Ctd@deped.gov.ph 

ADMiN-GS �adminsection.ctd@deped.gov.ph 

PERSONNEL �Pe「SonneIsection.ctd@deped.gov.ph 

RECORDS �recordssection.crd@deped,gov.ph 

SUPPしY �SuPpIysection@deped.gov.ph 

CASHiER �CaShiersection.ctd@deped.gov.ph 

しEGA」 �legaIunit.ctd@deped.gov.ph 

ACCOUNTING �accolIntingsection.ctd@deped.gov.ph 

BUDG[丁 �budgetsection,Ctd@deped.goy.ph 

αD 

OFFICEOFTHEDIVISIONC剛EF �Cido簡ce.ctd@deped.gov,Ph 

しRMSECTiON �i「ms.ctd@deped.gov.ph 

ALSSECTION �aIs.ctd@deped.gov.ph 

SGOD 

OFFICEOFTHEDiVISiONCHIEF �Sgodoffice.ctd@deped.gov岬h 

SCHOOLMANAGEMENT(MONITOR聞G&EVAしUATION) �monito「ing,Ctd@deped.gov.ph 

SOcmOb.ctd@deped.gov.pll 

hrd.ctd@deped,gOV.Ph 

Planning.ctd@deped.gov.ph 

educfac嗣es.ctd@deped.gov.ph 

Shn.ctd@deped.gov.ph 

Shs.ctd@deped.gov.ph 

DRRM　・ �dr「m.ctd@deped.gov.ph 

BAC �bac.ctd@deped.gov.pll 


